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ASU Beebe  (61 credit hours)  
 

General Education Core – 35 hours 
 

English/Communications (6 hours)                                               ATU equivalent                                 Hours 

ENG 1003 Freshman English I (grade C or above) ENGL 1013 Composition I 3 

ENG 1013 Freshman English II grade C or above) ENGL 1023 Composition II 3 

 
Math (3 hours)                                                                                   ATU equivalent                                  Hours 

MATH 1023 College Algebra (or higher) (grade C or above) MATH 1113 College Algebra 3 

 
Social Science (9 hours)                                                                    ATU equivalent                                  Hours 

HIST 
HIST 
POSC 
HIST 
HIST 
ECON 

2763 
2773 
2103 
1013 
1023 
2313 

The United States to 1876 or  
The United States since 1876 or 
Introduction to U. S. Government 
World Civilization to 1660 or 
World Civilization since 1660 and 
Principles of Macroeconomics (required 
at ATU) 

HIST 2003 U. S. History to 1877 
HIST 2013 U.S. History since 1877 
POLS 2003 American Government  
HIST 1503 World History to 1500 
HIST 1513 World History since 1500 
ECON 2003 Principles of Economics I2 

3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 

 
Humanities/Communications/Fine Arts  (9 hours)     ATU equivalent                                                Hours 

SPCH 
ENG 
ENG 
ART 
MUS 
THEA 

1203 
2003 
2013 
2503 
2503 
2503 

Oral Communication* 
World Literature I or 
World Literature II and 
Fine Arts – Visual or 
Fine Arts – Musical or 
Fine Arts – Theatre  

COMM 2003 Public Speaking1 
ENG Introduction to World Literature 
GEHM 2XXX General Education – Humanities Credit  
ART 2123 Experiencing Art 
MUS 2003 Introduction to Music 
TH 2273 Introduction to Theatre 

3 
3 
3 
3 
3 

*students should take SPCH 1203 to meet program requirement at ATU 
 
Physical and Life Science (8 hours)                     ATU equivalent  

BIOL 1014 Principles of Biology  BIOL 1114 Principles of Biology3 4 

CHEM 1014 General Chemistry I* (requires HS 
Chem or CHEM 1003 & MATH 1003 
grade C or above) 

CHEM 2124 General Chemistry I4 4 
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ASU Beebe 
Associates Degree Requirements & Electives (26 credit hours) 

 

ASU Beebe Course                      ATU equivalent                                 Hours 

AGRI 1213 Making Connections in 
Agriculture 

Elective Credit 3 

AGEC 1003 Intro. to Agricultural Economics AGBU 1013 Principles of Agriculture Business 3 

ANSC 1204 Introduction to Animal Science AGAS 1014 Principles of Animal Science 4 

PSSC 1303 Introduction to Plant Science Elective Credit 3 

PSSC 
PSSC 

2813 
2811 

Soils  
Soils Laboratory 

AGSS 2014 Soils  4 

ACCT 2003 Principles of Accounting I (grade 
C or above) 

ACCT 2003 Accounting Principles I5 3 

ACCT 2013 Principles of Accounting II ACCT 2013 Accounting Principles II 3 

ECON 2323 Principles of Microeconomics ECON 2013 Principles of Economics II6 3 
 

Arkansas Tech University Courses (59 credit hours) 

AGBU 1001 Agriculture Orientation7 Waive  

COMS  1003 Introduction to Computer Based Systems  3 

AGPS 1024 Principles of Plant Science 4 

ENGL 2053 Technical Writing 3 

BLAW 
BLAW 

2033 
3033 

Legal Environment of Business or 
Legal Environment of Agriculture Business  

3 

STAT 2163 Introduction to Statistical Methods  3 

AGBU 3213 Career Development in Agriculture 3 

AGBU 3233 International Agricultural Trade 3 

AGBU 4013 Agricultural Marketing 3 

AGBU 4063 Agricultural Investments 3 

AGBU 4003 Agri-Business Management 3 

AGBU 4153 Computers in Agriculture 3 

AGBU 4023 Agricultural Finance 3 

AGBU 4033 Agriculture Policy 3 

AGBU 4073 Commodity Risk and Futures 3 

AGBU 4973 Senior Seminar in Agriculture Business 3 

  Agriculture Electives8 13 
1Allow Sub COMM 2003 for COMM 2173 
2Allow Sub ECON 2003 for AGBU 2063. 
3Allow Sub BIOL 1114 for BIOL 1014. 
4Allow Sub CHEM 2124 for CHEM 1113 and CHEM 1111 
5Allow Sub ACCT 2003 for ACCT 2033 
6Allow Sub ECON 2013 for ECON 2073 
7Waive AGBU 1001 for ASUB students entering with AS in Agriculture. 
8At least 40 of the total hours required for graduation must be 3000 - 4000 level courses. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


