

2+2 Degree Plan Associate of Science in Agriculture Business (ASU Beebe)



Bachelor of Science in Agriculture Business Agriculture Business (ATU) 2023-24 Catalog

ASU Beebe (61 credit hours)

General Education Core – 35 hours

English/Communications (6 hours)		ications (6 hours)	ATU equivalent	Hours
ENG	1003	Freshman English I (grade C or above)	ENGL 1013 Composition I	3
ENG	1013	Freshman English II grade C or above)	ENGL 1023 Composition II	3

Math (3 l	nours)	ATU	J equivalent	Hour	S
MATH	1023	College Algebra (or higher) (grade C or above)	MATH 1113 College Algebra	3	

Social Science (9 hours)		hours)	ATU equivalent Ho	
HIST	2763	The United States to 1876 or	HIST 2003 U. S. History to 1877	3
HIST	2773	The United States since 1876 or	HIST 2013 U.S. History since 1877	3
POSC	2103	Introduction to U. S. Government	POLS 2003 American Government	3
HIST	1013	World Civilization to 1660 or	HIST 1503 World History to 1500	3
HIST	1023	World Civilization since 1660 and	HIST 1513 World History since 1500	3
ECON	2313	Principles of Macroeconomics (required	ECON 2003 Principles of Economics I ²	3
		at ATU)		

Humaniti	es/Com	munications/Fine Arts (9 hours)	ATU equivalent	Hours
SPCH	1203	Oral Communication*	COMM 2003 Public Speaking ¹	3
ENG	2003	World Literature I <i>or</i>	ENG Introduction to World Literature	3
ENG	2013	World Literature II and	GEHM 2XXX General Education – Humanities Credit	3
ART	2503	Fine Arts – Visual <i>or</i>	ART 2123 Experiencing Art	3
MUS	2503	Fine Arts – Musical <i>or</i>	MUS 2003 Introduction to Music	3
THEA	2503	Fine Arts – Theatre	TH 2273 Introduction to Theatre	

^{*}students should take SPCH 1203 to meet program requirement at ATU

Physical and Life Science (8 hours) ATU equivalent

BIOL	1014	Principles of Biology	BIOL 1114 Principles of Biology ³	4
CHEM	1014	General Chemistry I* (requires HS	CHEM 2124 General Chemistry I ⁴	4
		Chem or CHEM 1003 & MATH 1003		
		grade C or above)		

<u>ASU Beebe</u> Associates Degree Requirements & Electives (26 credit hours)

ASU Beebe Course			ATU equivalent	Hours
AGRI	1213	Making Connections in	Elective Credit	3
		Agriculture		
AGEC	1003	Intro. to Agricultural Economics	AGBU 1013 Principles of Agriculture Business	3
ANSC	1204	Introduction to Animal Science	AGAS 1014 Principles of Animal Science	4
PSSC	1303	Introduction to Plant Science	Elective Credit	3
PSSC	2813	Soils	AGSS 2014 Soils	4
PSSC	2811	Soils Laboratory		
ACCT	2003	Principles of Accounting I (grade	ACCT 2003 Accounting Principles I ⁵	3
		C or above)		
ACCT	2013	Principles of Accounting II	ACCT 2013 Accounting Principles II	3
ECON	2323	Principles of Microeconomics	ECON 2013 Principles of Economics II ⁶	3

Arkansas Tech University Courses (59 credit hours)

AGBU	1001	Agriculture Orientation ⁷	Waive
COMS	1003	Introduction to Computer Based Systems	3
AGPS	1024	Principles of Plant Science	4
ENGL	2053	Technical Writing	3
BLAW	2033	Legal Environment of Business or	3
BLAW	3033	Legal Environment of Agriculture Business	
STAT	2163	Introduction to Statistical Methods	3
AGBU	3213	Career Development in Agriculture	3
AGBU	3233	International Agricultural Trade	3
AGBU	4013	Agricultural Marketing	3
AGBU	4063	Agricultural Investments	3
AGBU	4003	Agri-Business Management	3
AGBU	4153	Computers in Agriculture	3
AGBU	4023	Agricultural Finance	3
AGBU	4033	Agriculture Policy	3
AGBU	4073	Commodity Risk and Futures	3
AGBU	4973	Senior Seminar in Agriculture Business	3
	-	Agriculture Electives ⁸	13

¹Allow Sub COMM 2003 for COMM 2173

²Allow Sub ECON 2003 for AGBU 2063.

³Allow Sub BIOL 1114 for BIOL 1014.

⁴Allow Sub CHEM 2124 for CHEM 1113 and CHEM 1111

⁵Allow Sub ACCT 2003 for ACCT 2033

⁶Allow Sub ECON 2013 for ECON 2073

 $^{^{7}\}mbox{Waive}$ AGBU 1001 for ASUB students entering with AS in Agriculture.

⁸At least 40 of the total hours required for graduation must be 3000 - 4000 level courses.